

WE SERVE HEROES EVERY DAY ™

## Yuba County Sheriff's Department

## **Success Story**

## Reduce False Claims and Document Crucial Evidence

Dealing with today's challenges surrounding law enforcement and false allegations of misconduct can be very frustrating, time consuming and expensive. In many cases, it is the word of the person filing the complaint vs. the officer involved, or partial footage of the encounter by a bystander that recorded the incident on their cell phone.

As a result, many law enforcement agencies such as Yuba County Sheriff are utilizing LensLock in order to reduce false claims and document crucial evidence.

"Customer service is why we chose LensLock. When we call, they answer. When we need them, they show up."

> Sheriff Wendell Anderson Yuba County Sheriff's Department (CA)

Established in 1850, the Yuba County Sheriff's Department has the responsibility of providing law enforcement services to a diverse area of roughly 640 square miles, ranging from the communities in the Sierra Foothills to the valley.

LensLock's body-worn cameras help Yuba County Sheriff's deputies protect themselves from false allegations, so much that the deputies refuse to go into the field without them. When faced with complaints that weren't factual, Yuba County Sheriff's deputies were able to review actual body camera footage of the encounter with the complainant. After seeing the footage, almost all complaints were dropped.

The ability to securely share digital evidence with the D.A.'s office is extremely valuable and time-saving for Sheriff Anderson and his team.